
August 16, 2023

League Games Played 18

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Agnst Avg GB

1 #1 Brendle Consulting 11 7 317 318 0.611

2 #2 Rambit Inc. 9 9 299 290 0.500 2

Archuleta, Frank ~ 0.831 3 #4 Larry's Plumbing 8 10 296 310 0.444 3 Quenga, Jarvis ~ ~ 13

Kirkland, Marcus 0.810 4 #3 Automated Electric 8 10 324 318 0.444 3 Elliott, Brian 10

Quenga, Jarvis ~ ~ 0.809 Goins, Troy 3

Crumbley, Ted 0.803 Crumbley, Ted 2

Rodriguez, Carlos 0.788 Carson, Joey 2

Ellison, Bobby 0.786 Abernathy, Don 1

Acta, Wilton 0.781 Kirkland, Marcus 1

Elliott, Brian 0.776 Dizon, Raymund 1

Dickinson, Larry 0.769 Team Batting Average Lobato, Emilio 1

Shaw, Dusty 0.758 Team #3 Automated Electric 0.660

Team #1 Brendle Consulting 0.658

Archuleta, Frank ~ 1.738 Team #4 Rambit Inc. 0.631 Archuleta, Frank ~ 9

Quenga, Jarvis ~ ~ 1.721 Team #2 Larry's Plumbing 0.594 Quenga, Jarvis ~ ~ 2

Elliott, Brian 1.655 Elliott, Brian 2

Crumbley, Ted 1.393 Dizon, Raymund 2

Lobato, Emilio 1.279 Lobato, Emilio 2

Acta, Wilton 1.188 Ellison, Bobby 2

Ellison, Bobby 1.179 Team Slugging Average Rankin, Kevin 2

Johnson, Auggie 1.083 Team #3 Automated Electric 0.861 8 Players at 1

Kirkland, Marcus 1.079 Team #1 Brendle Consulting 0.841

Rankin, Kevin 1.066 Team #2 Larry's Plumbing 0.838

Team #4 Rambit Inc. 0.831 Triples
Quenga, Jarvis ~ ~ 66 Archuleta, Frank ~ 7

Archuleta, Frank ~ 59 Crumbley, Ted 7

Abernathy, Don 52 Lobato, Emilio 5

Crumbley, Ted 51 Rankin, Kevin 5

Elliott, Brian 43 Elliott, Brian 4

Kirkland, Marcus 41 Acta, Wilton 4

Dizon, Raymund 40 Name Luna, Jeff 4

Ellison, Bobby 39 Johnson, Auggie 4

Shaw, Dusty 35 6 Players at 3

Hickey, Don 35

Doubles
Abernathy, Don 56 Archuleta, Frank ~ 18

Quenga, Jarvis ~ ~ 55 Abernathy, Don 17

Archuleta, Frank ~ 54 Name Crumbley, Ted 16

Kirkland, Marcus 51 Frank Archuleta ~ Acta, Wilton 15

Acta, Wilton 50 Jaruis Quenga ~ Lobato, Emilio 14

Shaw, Dusty 50 Jaruis Quenga ~ Ybarra, Andy (Mgr) 13

Tejeda, Juan 50 Quenga, Jarvis ~ ~ 13

Crumbley, Ted 49 Dizon, Raymund 12

Brewer, Roger (Mgr) 49 Ellison, Bobby 10

Dizon, Raymund 46 on a minimum of 51 Kirkland, Marcus 10

Batting / Slugging statistics are based 
plate appearances

Date

28-Jun

5-Apr

Individual League Leaders

Batting Average* Home Runs*

Team Leaders

In the Park Home Runs

R B I ' s

Slugging Average*

Grand Slammer (~)

Hits

League 4 Standing 2023
Wednesday Night (Sac Complex)

Individual League Leaders

Cycle Man  (^)

Date

10-May



League 4  Wendesday Night Complex

Games Played 18 18 18 18

W L T

Team 

#1 opp

Other 

Team W L T

Team 

#2 opp

Other 

Team W L T

Team 

#3 opp

Other 

Team W L T

Team 

#4 opp

Other 

Team

April 5, 2023 1    26 25 3 1    21 14 4   1  25 26 1   1  14 21 2

April 12, 2023   1  11 22 4 1    17 14 3   1  14 17 2 1    22 11 1

April 19, 2023   1  15 22 2 1    22 15 1 1    15 14 4   1  14 15 3

April 26, 2023   1  18 26 3 1    19 7 4 1    26 18 1   1  7 19 1

May 3, 2023   1  13 14 4   1  17 19 3 1    19 17 2 1    14 13 1

May 10, 2023 1    23 15 2   1  15 23 1   1  17 27 4 1    27 17 3

May 17, 2023   1  15 22 3   1  18 23 4 1    22 15 1 1    23 18 2

May 24, 2023 1    19 18 4   1  21 22 3 1    22 21 2   1  18 19 1

May 31, 2023 1    17 10 2   1  10 17 1   1  15 20 4 1    20 15 3

June 7, 2023 1    28 22 3 1    21 13 4   1  22 28 1   1  13 21 2

June 14, 2023   1  13 19 4   1  6 19 3 1    19 6 2 1    19 13 1

June 21, 2023 1    18 13 2   1  13 18 1 1    31 20 4   1  20 31 3

June 28, 2023 1    17 9 3 1    19 6 4   1  9 17 1   1  6 19 2

July 12, 2023 1    17 11 4   1  4 13 3 1    13 4 2   1  11 17 1

July 19, 2023   1  12 18 2 1    18 12 1   1  16 18 4 1    18 16 3

July 25, 2023 1    17 16 3 1    20 19 4   1  16 17 1   1  19 20 2

August 9, 2023 1    19 18 4 1    20 17 3   1  17 20 2   1  18 19 1

August 16, 2023 1    19 18 2   1  18 19 1   1  6 13 4 1    13 6 3

                    

                    

                    

                    

                    

6/20/2022

Forfeit Games

Forfeit Games

W L T W L T W L T W L T

11 7 0 317 318 9 9 0 299 290 8 10 0 324 318 8 10 0 296 310

              

18 18 18 18

Brendle Consulting Rambit Inc. Automated Electric Larry's Plumbing



League 4 Wednesday Night  Complex
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average

Team 1 1 #1 Brendle Consulting 11 7 317 318 0.611 0.658 0.841
Brendle Consulting 2 #2 Rambit Inc. 9 9 299 290 0.500 2 0.594 0.838

3 #4 Larry's Plumbing 8 10 296 310 0.444 3 0.631 0.831
As Of 4 #3 Automated Electric 8 10 324 318 0.444 3 0.660 0.861
Date

16-Aug-2023

    

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC

# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

Tennyson, Mel  (Mgr) 23 11 35 19 18 1 14 4 11 0.543 0.571 39 2 Date W L T Score Score Team #

Acta, Wilton 5 15 64 50 30 15 4 1 13 1 31 0.781 1.188 65 1 04/05/23 1    26 25 3

Argee, Pam 2 7 20 9 9 7 1 4 0.450 0.450 21 4 04/12/23   1  11 22 4

Brendle, John 16 16 65 36 30 5 1 24 21 0.554 0.662 65 5 04/19/23   1  15 22 2

Hennig, Dave 17 11 42 33 26 5 1 1 9 3 1 15 0.786 1.024 46 04/26/23   1  18 26 3

Hickey, Don 00 18 71 42 38 2 1 1 19 3 35 0.592 0.690 74 10 05/03/23   1  13 14 4

Morla, Allen 13 16 60 42 32 7 3 11 1 4 32 0.700 0.917 65 7 05/10/23 1    23 15 2

Quenga, Jarvis ~ ~ 8 16 68 55 25 13 2 2 13 10 66 0.809 1.721 68 3 05/17/23   1  15 22 3

Reis, Nick 12 15 53 21 21 25 3 5 0.396 0.396 56 7 05/24/23 1    19 18 4

Rodriguez, Carlos 7 13 52 41 36 5 11 1 2 19 0.788 0.885 55 05/31/23 1    17 10 2

Shaw, Dusty 11 17 66 50 39 9 1 1 16 3 3 35 0.758 0.970 72 06/07/23 1    28 22 3

Tedrow, Matt 25 13 49 34 31 3 12 2 1 20 0.694 0.755 52 3 06/14/23   1  13 19 4

Jurach, Troy 3 4 17 12 12 4 6 0.706 0.706 17 1 06/21/23 1    18 13 2

Name    06/28/23 1    17 9 3

Name    07/12/23 1    17 11 4

Name    07/19/23   1  12 18 2

Name    07/25/23 1    17 16 3

Name    08/09/23 1    19 18 4

08/16/23 1    19 18 2

0.658 0.841      
Substitutes      

Brian Ellott 1 4 2 2 2 1 0.500 0.500 4      

Kevin Rankin 2 7 3 3 3 1 2 0.429 0.429 8 1      

Emilio Lobato 4 16 9 9 4 2 4 0.563 0.563 18 3      
Renee Villarreal 2 6 4 4 2 1 2 0.667 0.667 7

Frank Archuleta 2 7 3 3 3 1 2 0.429 0.429 8 1

Patrick Mcdonald 1 3 2 2 1 0.667 0.667 3 1

Don Aberrathy 15 4 17 14 14 3 4 0.824 0.824 17

Ted Crumbley 12 1 4 3 3 1 1 0.750 0.750 4

Name    W L T
Name    11 7 317 318
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League 4 Wendesday Night Complex 
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average

Team 2 1 #1 Brendle Consulting 11 7 317 318 0.611 0.658 0.841
Rambit Inc. 2 #2 Rambit Inc. 9 9 299 290 0.500 2 0.594 0.838

3 #4 Larry's Plumbing 8 10 296 310 0.444 3 0.631 0.831
As Of 4 #3 Automated Electric 8 10 324 318 0.444 3 0.660 0.861
Date

16-Aug-2023

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC

# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

Brewer, Roger (Mgr) 17 18 67 49 40 7 2 13 3 3 30 0.731 0.896 73 5 Date W L T Score Score Team #

Crumbley, Ted 12 16 61 49 24 16 7 2 8 3 1 51 0.803 1.393 65 4 04/05/23 1    21 14 4

Cruz, Dave 5 10 33 22 20 2 11 1 1 14 0.667 0.727 35 04/12/23 1    17 14 3

Elliott, Brian 11 16 58 45 22 7 4 2 10 12 1 3 43 0.776 1.655 62 1 04/19/23 1    22 15 1

Ellison, Bobby 7 16 56 44 29 10 3 2 11 3 3 39 0.786 1.179 62 1 04/26/23 1    19 7 4

Johnson, Auggie 10 13 48 34 22 7 4 1 11 3 20 0.708 1.083 51 3 05/03/23   1  17 19 3

Johnson, Sandy 2 13 43 17 16 1 16 3 12 0.395 0.419 46 10 05/10/23   1  15 23 1

Janas, Mark 16 16 53 24 22 2 23 2 1 14 0.453 0.491 56 6 05/17/23   1  18 23 4

Lobato, Emilio 3 15 61 45 23 14 5 2 1 15 3 22 0.738 1.279 64 1 05/24/23   1  21 22 3

Medina, Leo 9 7 27 14 14 11 1 4 0.519 0.519 28 2 05/31/23   1  10 17 1

Merrill, Monte 19 3 10 6 6 4 1 6 0.600 0.600 11 06/07/23 1    21 13 4

Thorpe, Mark 15 8 30 21 19 2 8 1 11 0.700 0.767 31 1 06/14/23   1  6 19 3

Garcia, Carlene 2 8 2 2 3 0.250 0.250 8 3 06/21/23   1  13 18 1

Villarreal, Renee 1 15 48 17 16 1 21 5 13 0.354 0.375 53 10 06/28/23 1    19 6 4

Jurach, Troy 1 3 1 1 3 0.333 0.667 3 2 07/12/23   1  4 13 3

Gedestad, Doug 4 5 13 7 5 2 4 3 1 0.538 0.692 16 2 07/19/23 1    18 12 1

Brewer , John 1 1 4 3 2 1 3 0.750 1.250 4 1 07/25/23 1    20 19 4

Name    08/09/23 1    20 17 3

08/16/23   1  18 19 1

0.594 0.838      

Substitutes      

Dusty Shaw 11 2 8 7 7 1 3 0.875 0.875 8      

Carlos Rodriguez 1 4 2 2 2 1 0.500 0.500 4      

Jeff Luna 1 2 2 2 1 1.000 1.000 2      

Don Abernathy 15 3 10 9 9 1 2 0.900 0.900 10

Troy Goins 7 2 8 4 3 1 2 1 0.500 0.875 8 2

Archuleta, Frank 7 1 3 2 2 1 1 0.667 0.667 3

Troy Jurach 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1.000 1.000 3

Raymund Dieon 8 2 7 5 4 1 2 0.714 1.143 7

Donald Hickie 1 4 3 3 1 0.750 0.750 4 1 W L T

Kevin Rankin 9 1 4 3 3 2 0.750 0.750 4 1 9 9 299 290
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League 4 Wendesday Night Complex
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average

Team 3 1 #1 Brendle Consulting 11 7 317 318 0.611 0.658 0.841
Automated Electric 2 #2 Rambit Inc. 9 9 299 290 0.500 2 0.594 0.838

3 #4 Larry's Plumbing 8 10 296 310 0.444 3 0.631 0.831
As Of 4 #3 Automated Electric 8 10 324 318 0.444 3 0.660 0.861
Date

16-Aug-23

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC

# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

Ybarra, Andy (Mgr) 7 13 48 34 18 13 3 8 2 20 0.708 1.104 50 6 Date W L T Score Score Team #

Abernathy, Don 15 18 76 56 38 17 1 13 1 3 52 0.737 1.000 80 7 04/05/23   1  25 26 1

Austin, Doug 9 17 64 40 33 7 18 2 1 23 0.625 0.734 67 6 04/12/23   1  14 17 2

Blue, Megan 4 16 55 29 28 1 21 2 4 12 0.527 0.545 61 5 04/19/23 1    15 14 4

Carson, Joey 16 16 61 42 34 3 3 2 18 2 1 34 0.689 0.934 64 1 04/26/23 1    26 18 1

Hodgson, Phil 6 7 24 11 6 4 1 9 2 14 0.458 0.708 26 4 05/03/23 1    19 17 2

Kirkland, Marcus 11 15 63 51 38 10 2 1 8 1 1 41 0.810 1.079 65 4 05/10/23   1  17 27 4

Luna, Jeff 13 13 52 38 27 6 4 1 7 1 2 25 0.731 1.058 55 7 05/17/23 1    22 15 1

Rivera, Juan 10 13 50 34 28 6 10 1 1 19 0.680 0.800 52 6 05/24/23 1    22 21 2

Siguenza ,Eddie 12 10 35 19 13 4 1 1 12 1 1 9 0.543 0.800 37 4 05/31/23   1  15 20 4

Tejeda, Juan 1 16 69 50 43 6 1 15 1 21 0.725 0.841 70 4 06/07/23   1  22 28 1

Valencia, Danny 17 13 44 28 24 3 1 13 3 2 23 0.636 0.750 49 3 06/14/23 1    19 6 2

Garcia, Carlena 5 11 40 22 16 6 16 9 17 0.550 0.700 49 2 06/21/23 1    31 20 4

Gedested, Doug 11 3 11 9 8 1 1 1 1 4 0.818 1.000 13 1 06/28/23   1  9 17 1

Name    07/12/23 1    13 4 2

Name    07/19/23   1  16 18 4

Name    07/25/23   1  16 17 1

Name    08/09/23   1  17 20 2

08/16/23   1  6 13 4

0.660 0.861      

Substitutes      

Frank Archuleta 1 3 3 3 1 3 1.000 1.000 4      

Emillio Labato 4 17 11 11 5 5 0.647 0.647 17 1      

Auggie Johnson 1 2 2 1 4 2      

Ector Heranardez 13 1 3 2 2 1 0.667 0.667 4 1

Dusty Shaw 11 1 4 3 3 1 1 0.750 0.750 4

Carlso Rodruquez 1 4 2 2 1 0.500 0.500 4 1
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League 4 Wendesday Night Complex 
 Batting ces

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average

Team 4 1 #1 Brendle Consulting 11 7 317 318 0.611 0.658 0.841
Larry's Plumbing 2 #2 Rambit Inc. 9 9 299 290 0.500 2 0.594 0.838

3 #4 Larry's Plumbing 8 10 296 310 0.444 3 0.631 0.831
As Of 4 #3 Automated Electric 8 10 324 318 0.444 3 0.660 0.861
Date

16-Aug-23

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC

# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

Sesso, Deanna (Mgr) 3 7 21 13 12 1 7 2 0.619 0.667 21 1 Date W L T Score Score Team #

Archuleta, Frank ~ 11 16 65 54 20 18 7 9 9 1 59 0.831 1.738 66 2 04/05/23   1  14 21 2

Dickinson, Larry 5 13 52 40 33 5 1 1 9 2 18 0.769 0.962 54 3 04/12/23 1    22 11 1

Dizon, Raymund 8 18 70 46 29 12 2 2 1 19 3 2 40 0.657 1.014 75 5 04/19/23   1  14 15 3

Goins, Troy 7 10 37 29 19 4 3 3 7 2 26 0.784 1.297 39 1 04/26/23   1  7 19 1

Hernandez, Ector 13 18 57 35 33 2 14 7 19 0.614 0.649 64 8 05/03/23 1    14 13 1

Holgerson, Mark 6 17 56 29 26 3 16 6 1 16 0.518 0.571 63 11 05/10/23 1    27 17 3

Mamea, Stacey 2 17 61 36 29 7 21 4 2 26 0.590 0.705 67 4 05/17/23 1    23 18 2

McDonald, Patrick 12 15 53 32 26 3 3 15 3 1 20 0.604 0.774 57 6 05/24/23   1  18 19 1

Pfeifer, Tom 18 14 48 29 26 3 14 2 18 0.604 0.667 50 5 05/31/23 1    20 15 3

Rankin, Kevin 9 15 61 43 30 6 5 2 16 4 2 28 0.705 1.066 67 2 06/07/23   1  13 21 2

Spears, Charlie 4 10 31 10 10 11 4 8 0.323 0.323 35 10 06/14/23 1    19 13 1

Garcia, Carlene 1 3 1 1 2 1 0.333 0.333 3 06/21/23   1  20 31 3

Gedestad, Doug 16 1 4 3 3 1 0.750 0.750 4 06/28/23   1  6 19 2

Fleischman, James 1 5 21 16 13 2 1 5 7 0.762 0.952 21 07/12/23   1  11 17 1

Name    07/19/23 1    18 16 3

Name    07/25/23   1  19 20 2

Name    08/09/23   1  18 19 1

08/16/23 1    13 6 3

0.631 0.831      

Substitutes      

Don Alberathy 2 8 5 5 3 3 0.625 0.625 8      

Elliott Brian 1 3 2 2 1 1 0.667 0.667 3      

Crumbley, Ted 1 3 3 3 1 1.000 1.000 3      

Acta, Wilton 2 6 3 3 3 2 0.500 0.500 6

Emilio Lobato 1 4 4 4 1.000 1.000 4

Shaw, Dusty 2 7 3 3 4 1 0.429 0.429 7
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2023 League 4 Individual Stats as of

# At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR BB SAC Outs RBI Batting Slugging Plate

Gms Bat HR Avg Avg App

Abernathy, Don 18 76 56 38 17 1 1 3 13 52 0.737 1.000 80 Automated Electric

Acta, Wilton 15 64 50 30 15 4 1 1 13 31 0.781 1.188 65 Brendle Construction

Archuleta, Frank ~ 16 65 54 20 18 7 9 1 9 59 0.831 1.738 66 Larry's Plumbing

Argee, Pam 7 20 9 9 1 7 4 0.450 0.450 21 Brendle Construction

Austin, Doug 17 64 40 33 7 2 1 18 23 0.625 0.734 67 Automated Electric

Blue, Megan 16 55 29 28 1 2 4 21 12 0.527 0.545 61 Automated Electric

Brendle, John 16 65 36 30 5 1 24 21 0.554 0.662 65 Brendle Construction

Brewer , John 1 4 3 2 1 3 0.750 1.250 4 Rambit Inc.

Brewer, Roger (Mgr) 18 67 49 40 7 2 3 3 13 30 0.731 0.896 73 Rambit Inc.

Carson, Joey 16 61 42 34 3 3 2 2 1 18 34 0.689 0.934 64 Automated Electric

Crumbley, Ted 16 61 49 24 16 7 2 3 1 8 51 0.803 1.393 65 Rambit Inc.

Cruz, Dave 10 33 22 20 2 1 1 11 14 0.667 0.727 35 Rambit Inc.

Dickinson, Larry 13 52 40 33 5 1 1 2 9 18 0.769 0.962 54 Larry's Plumbing

Dizon, Raymund 18 70 46 29 12 2 2 1 3 2 19 40 0.657 1.014 75 Larry's Plumbing

Elliott, Brian 16 58 45 22 7 4 2 10 1 3 12 43 0.776 1.655 62 Rambit Inc.

Ellison, Bobby 16 56 44 29 10 3 2 3 3 11 39 0.786 1.179 62 Rambit Inc.

Fleischman, James 5 21 16 13 2 1 5 7 0.762 0.952 21 Larry's Plumbing

Garcia, Carlena 11 40 22 16 6 9 16 17 0.550 0.700 49 Automated Electric

Garcia, Carlene 1 3 1 1 2 1 0.333 0.333 3 Larry's Plumbing

Garcia, Carlene 2 8 2 2 3 0.250 0.250 8 Rambit Inc.

Gedestad, Doug 5 13 7 5 2 3 4 1 0.538 0.692 16 Rambit Inc.

Gedestad, Doug 1 4 3 3 1 0.750 0.750 4 Larry's Plumbing

Gedested, Doug 3 11 9 8 1 1 1 1 4 0.818 1.000 13 Automated Electric

Goins, Troy 10 37 29 19 4 3 3 2 7 26 0.784 1.297 39 Larry's Plumbing

Hennig, Dave 11 42 33 26 5 1 1 3 1 9 15 0.786 1.024 46 Brendle Construction

Hernandez, Ector 18 57 35 33 2 7 14 19 0.614 0.649 64 Larry's Plumbing

Hickey, Don 18 71 42 38 2 1 1 3 19 35 0.592 0.690 74 Brendle Construction

Hodgson, Phil 7 24 11 6 4 1 2 9 14 0.458 0.708 26 Automated Electric

Holgerson, Mark 17 56 29 26 3 6 1 16 16 0.518 0.571 63 Larry's Plumbing

Janas, Mark 16 53 24 22 2 2 1 23 14 0.453 0.491 56 Rambit Inc.

Johnson, Auggie 13 48 34 22 7 4 1 3 11 20 0.708 1.083 51 Rambit Inc.

Johnson, Sandy 13 43 17 16 1 3 16 12 0.395 0.419 46 Rambit Inc.

Jurach, Troy 1 3 1 1 3 0.333 0.667 3 Rambit Inc.

Jurach, Troy 4 17 12 12 4 6 0.706 0.706 17 Brendle Construction

Kirkland, Marcus 15 63 51 38 10 2 1 1 1 8 41 0.810 1.079 65 Automated Electric

Lobato, Emilio 15 61 45 23 14 5 2 1 3 15 22 0.738 1.279 64 Rambit Inc.

Luna, Jeff 13 52 38 27 6 4 1 1 2 7 25 0.731 1.058 55 Automated Electric

Mamea, Stacey 17 61 36 29 7 4 2 21 26 0.590 0.705 67 Larry's Plumbing

McDonald, Patrick 15 53 32 26 3 3 3 1 15 20 0.604 0.774 57 Larry's Plumbing

Medina, Leo 7 27 14 14 1 11 4 0.519 0.519 28 Rambit Inc.

Merrill, Monte 3 10 6 6 1 4 6 0.600 0.600 11 Rambit Inc.

Morla, Allen 16 60 42 32 7 3 1 4 11 32 0.700 0.917 65 Brendle Construction

Pfeifer, Tom 14 48 29 26 3 2 14 18 0.604 0.667 50 Larry's Plumbing

Quenga, Jarvis ~ ~ 16 68 55 25 13 2 2 13 10 66 0.809 1.721 68 Brendle Construction

August 16, 2023



2023 League 4 Individual Stats as of

# At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR BB SAC Outs RBI Batting Slugging Plate

Gms Bat HR Avg Avg App

August 16, 2023

Rankin, Kevin 15 61 43 30 6 5 2 4 2 16 28 0.705 1.066 67 Larry's Plumbing

Reis, Nick 15 53 21 21 3 25 5 0.396 0.396 56 Brendle Construction

Rivera, Juan 13 50 34 28 6 1 1 10 19 0.680 0.800 52 Automated Electric

Rodriguez, Carlos 13 52 41 36 5 1 2 11 19 0.788 0.885 55 Brendle Construction

Sesso, Deanna (Mgr) 7 21 13 12 1 7 2 0.619 0.667 21 Larry's Plumbing

Shaw, Dusty 17 66 50 39 9 1 1 3 3 16 35 0.758 0.970 72 Brendle Construction

Siguenza ,Eddie 10 35 19 13 4 1 1 1 1 12 9 0.543 0.800 37 Automated Electric

Spears, Charlie 10 31 10 10 4 11 8 0.323 0.323 35 Larry's Plumbing

Tedrow, Matt 13 49 34 31 3 2 1 12 20 0.694 0.755 52 Brendle Construction

Tejeda, Juan 16 69 50 43 6 1 1 15 21 0.725 0.841 70 Automated Electric

Tennyson, Mel  (Mgr) 11 35 19 18 1 4 14 11 0.543 0.571 39 Brendle Construction

Thorpe, Mark 8 30 21 19 2 1 8 11 0.700 0.767 31 Rambit Inc.

Valencia, Danny 13 44 28 24 3 1 3 2 13 23 0.636 0.750 49 Automated Electric

Villarreal, Renee 15 48 17 16 1 5 21 13 0.354 0.375 53 Rambit Inc.

Ybarra, Andy (Mgr) 13 48 34 18 13 3 2 8 20 0.708 1.104 50 Automated Electric


